



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLMC No.5660 of 2025**

**1) Parbati Khamari** ..... **Petitioners**  
2) Santosh Behera  
3) Gobinda Behera  
4) Debendra Khamari  
5) Santosh Bhuyan  
6) Gunakar Khamari@gunadhar Khamari  
Represented by Adv. -  
Aparesh Bhoi

-versus-

**1) State Of Odisha** ..... **Opposite Parties**  
2) Sabitri Mandal  
3) Banshidhar Giri  
4) Darshan Giri  
5) Sudarsan Giri  
6) Manju@manjulata Behera  
Represented by Adv. –  
Mr. U.C. Jena, ASC

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**07.01.2026**

**Order No.**

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Petitioners, list this matter in the week commencing 02.02.2026.

**( A.K. Mohapatra )**  
**Judge**

Sisir